
 

                 Mt Aspiring U3A –  Study Groups 

February 2022 
 Name of Group Convenor Status Day of month /Time 

 
1 

 
Astronomy/Astro-
photography 
 

John Binney 
0204 113-4402 
johnbinney@iinet.net.au  

 
In 
abeyance 

 
 

 
2 

 
Book Group  

Barbara Lindsay      
027 419-6261  
lindsay_barb@xtra.co.nz 

 
open 

 
3rd Tuesday  
3.00 pm 

 
3 

 
Chess 

Richard Paxman 
022 673-4594 
paxmanr0@gmail.com 
 

 
open 

 
As arranged – 
beginners welcome 

 
4 

 
Current Affairs 
 

Chris Tempest 
027 271-7862 
hello@tempestonwanaka.co.nz  

 
open 

 
1st Tuesday   
1.30 pm 

 
5 

 
History of Medicine 
 

Allan MacLean 
03 265-3056 
a.maclean@ucl.ac.uk  

 
full 

 
3rd Thursday   
1.30 pm 

 
6 

 
Ladies’ Walking Group 
 

 Ruth Alderson 
021 125-3770 
ralderson8@gmail.com 
 

 
open 

Every Wednesday 
9.30 am Summer 
10.00 am Winter 

 
7 

 
London, History of 

Allan MacLean 
03 265-3056 
a.maclean@ucl.ac.uk  

 
full 

 
1st   Monday  
10.30 am 

 
8 

 
Lunch Group 

Margaret Hyder  
 021 053-7137  
marghyder@hotmail.com 

 
open 

 
Monthly, as arranged 

 
9 

 
Movies Group  
 

Sandra Binney 
022 124-7851 
 sandrabinney@iinet.net.au  

 
open 

 
As arranged 

 
10 

 
Science  

Geoff Tomkins  
021 440-721 
gtomkins@actrix.gen.nz 
Ron Horner    
hr.horner@gmail.com 
 

 
open 

 
1st  or 2nd Thursday  
1.30 pm 

 
11 

 
Te Reo for Beginners 

Penny Hartley   
021 051-3213  
pninahartley@gmail.com 

 
full 

 
1st  and 3rd Thursday  
3.30 pm 

 
12 

 
Whisky Appreciation 1 

Allan MacLean    
03 265-3056 
a.maclean@ucl.ac.uk 
Allen Hogan   
021 08500-737  
ajhogan05@yahoo.co.nz 

 
full 

 
2nd Monday  
3.00 pm 
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13 

 
Whisky Appreciation 2 

Allan MacLean  
03 265-3056  
a.maclean@ucl.ac.uk 

 
open 

 
2nd Thursday  
3.00 pm 

 
 
14 

 
 
Wine Appreciation 

 
Anne Howarth   
027 325-5588 
howarth@xtra.co.nz 

 
full 

 
3rd Friday 
7.00 pm 
 

 
15 
 
 

 
 Writing 

Gaynor Corkery 
021 0220-8653 
gaynor.corkery@hotmail.com 
 

 
 full 

 
Fortnightly Friday   
10.00 am 

 
16 

    

 
17 
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